

## Northern Nevada HIV Prevention Planning Group

## **MEETING INFORMATION:**

Wednesday, February 24, 2021, 2:00 pm

## **Online Meeting Available Via:**

https://nvhealth2.webex.com/nvhealth2/j.php? MTID=mfa1a3bde6c5cdbbc388570aea825d76b

Meeting Number (access code): 187 297 7197 Meeting Password: pZrScD5mv32 Meeting will be recorded. Please mute microphones unless you are speaking.

AGENDA ITEMS MAY BE TAKEN OUT OF ORDER, COMBINED FOR CONSIDERATION, AND/OR REMOVED FROM THE AGENDA AT THE CO-CHAIR'S DISCRETION

## **MEETING AGENDA**

| 1.  | Welcome & Introductions   | Robert Harding  |
|-----|---|-----------------|
| 2.  | Public Comment (limit to three minutes)   | Robert Harding  |
| 3.  | Collect 2 Protect Presentation  | Jennifer Howell |
| 4.  | ***Testing Taskforce Community Agreements and Updates   | Jennifer Howel  |
| 5.  | Upcoming Joint Meeting of the Southern Nevada HPPG and the Northern Nevada HPPG, Friday, March 19, 2021 from 1-3pm  | Jennifer Howel  |
| 6.  | Special Events <ul> <li>AIDS Memorial</li> </ul>  | Robert Harding  |
| 7.  | <ul> <li>***Legislative Considerations/Efforts and NNHPPG Status of Support Including<br/>Possible Letters of Support</li> <li>HIV Modernization Efforts (BDR 200)</li> <li>HIV Testing (BDR 40-563)</li> </ul> | Jennifer Howel  |
| 8.  | Safe Consumption Facilities Presentation  | Robert Harding  |
| 9.  | NNHPPG Status of Support for Undetectable = Untransmittable (U=U) and Treatment as Prevention (TasP) as HIV Prevention Methods  | Jennifer Howel  |
| 10. | Individual & Agency Updates   | Jennifer Howel  |
| 11. | Public Comment (limit to three minutes)   | Jennifer Howel  |
| 12. | Adjournment   | Jennifer Howe   |

**NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES:** Members of the public who are disabled or require special accommodations at the meeting are requested to notify Jennifer Howell (775) 328-6147 at least 24 hours in advance.

AGENDA POSTING LOCATIONS: Nevada Division of Public and Behavioral Health, Northern Nevada HOPES Clinic, Washoe County Health District, Nevada State Library, Archives, and Public Records, and https://www.washoecounty.us/health/board\_committees/northern-nevada-hiv-prevention-planning-group/index.php